(Rev. 6-93) REC 03-08	-2000 4EET U.S. C PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMP № 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 2 · 5 · □ □	Our ref: MS/RO 6918
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10128	the designed designed the state of the state
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kazuhide TAKIMOTO	Name: Takigen Manufacturingo Car Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	20
xa Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: No. 24-4 Nishigotanda 1-Chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan.
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application $s: \frac{12/20/99}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin Smolowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
internal Address	爱 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Pennsylvania Plaza Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number: 19-3223
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Martin Smolowitz Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with r /06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000290 09498770 Commissioner of Patents & Tr	required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) Kazuhide TAKIMOTO of (2) c/o Takigen Manufacturing Co., Ltd. No. 24-4, Nishigotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) FASTENER LOCK APPARATUS
for which applicable of Letters Patent in the United States of America
(4)☑ is about to be made:
☐ has been made
And Whereas (5) Takigen Manufacturing Co. Ltd.
And Whereas, (5) Takigen Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
of (6) No. 24-4, Nishigotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
tranferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, tranfer and set over unto
the said (5) Takigen Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere: the full and
exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth
and described in the specification
prepared and executed by me/us on (8) December 20, 1999
☐ filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (9) ———————————————————————————————————
on (10)
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor: said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5)
Takigen Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not
been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand
this (11) 20th day of December 1999.
WITNESS:
Kazupide TAKIMOTO

RECORDED: 02/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0965